development, and the City incentive will waive one hundred percent (100 %) of the use 

tax for the Project, which at 2.5% is approximately valued around $65,000; and  

WHEREAS, the City incentive will rebate one hundred percent (100%) of sales tax 

up to a maximum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or eight years, 

whichever is sooner; and 

WHEREAS, the City agrees the Project will pay City fees in effect on the effective 

date of the original Agreement, July 19, 2023 in the Amended Incentive Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to offer certain economic development incentives to

[...]

and  

e. Investment in the construction of the Project.  

Section 2. The economic incentive is hereby approved and shall be rebated 

as follows: 100 (100%) of the one percent (1%) City General Fund Sales Tax from the 

Project not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for a period not to 

exceed eight (8) years, and one hundred percent (100%) of the actual Use Tax of 2.5% 

shall be waived, and fees to be paid shall be those fees in effect on July 19, 2023, and 

the foregoing is subject to the conditions, requirements, understandings, and agreements